# OC FAIR & EVENT CENTER JUDGING AGREEMENTS FOR BOARD APPROVAL MARCH 2018

CONTRACT#	CONTRACTOR	DESCRIPTION	EFFORT TYPE	TERM	RECEIPT AMOUNT	NOT TO EXCEED EXPENSE AMOUNT
IO-001-19	Madeleine Spensor	Judging Imaginology Poetry & Reading divisions	Imaginology	4/6/2019		\$200
IO-002-19	Marcus Omari	Judging Imaginology Poetry & Reading divisions	Imaginology	4/6/2019		\$200
IO-003-19	Mary Colmar Dahl	Judging Imaginology Fashion, Fiber Arts and Jewelry divisions	Imaginology	4/6/2019		\$200
IO-004-19	Fred Rose	Judging Imaginology Cardboard Engineering, Upcyle, Wood, Metal and Kinetic divisions	Imaginology	4/9/2019		\$200
IO-005-19	Jeff Alu	Judging Imaginology 3D printing, Computer Art and Video	Imaginology	4/9/2019		\$200
IO-006-19	Art Ramierez	Judging Imaginology Photography	Imaginology	4/9/2019		\$200
IO-007-19	Amy Fox	Judging Imaginology Drawing, Painting and Ceramics	Imaginology	4/9/2019		\$200
IO-008-19	Kevin Staniec	Judging Imaginology Drawing, Painting and Ceramics	Imaginology	4/9/2019		\$200
IO-009-19	Trinh Mai	Judging Imaginology Drawing, Painting and Ceramics	Imaginology	4/9/2019		\$200

R		
Α		

## Agreement # IO-001-19

# 32<sup>nd</sup> DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION

Costa Mesa, California

#### AGREEMENT FOR JUDGING

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 4 day of March, 2019 by and between the 32<sup>nd</sup> District Agricultural Association, an agency of the State of California, through its duly appointed, qualified and acting Secretary-Manager, party of the first part, hereinafter called the State, and Madeleine Spensor party of the second part, hereinafter called the Judge.

WITNESSETH: That the **Judge** for and in consideration of the covenants, conditions, agreements, stipulations of the **State** hereinafter expressed, does hereby agree to furnish to the State services, as follows:

Judging Imaginology Poetry & Reading divisions at the 2019 OC Fair Imaginology event.

Services to be provided by the **Judge** on **Saturday**, **April** 6<sup>th</sup> for the total amount of **\$200.00** which includes all expenses (i.e. mileage, travel costs, meals, lodging, etc.). Payment to be net 10 upon completion of agreement.

The following provisions constitute a part of this agreement:

- 1. The state hereby agrees to pay for the services at the times, in the manner and for the consideration, herein expressed.
- 2. The parties hereto agree that the Judge, and any agents and employees of the Judge, in the performance of this agreement, shall act in an independent capacity and not as officers or employees or agents of the State of California.
- 3. Notwithstanding anything herein contained to the contrary, this agreement may be terminated and the provisions of this agreement may be altered, changed or amended, by mutual consent of the parties hereto.
- 4. It is mutually understood and agreed that no alteration or variation of the terms of this agreement shall be valid unless made in writing and signed by the parties hereto, and that no oral understandings or agreements not incorporated herein, and no alterations or variations of the terms hereof unless made in writing between the parties hereto shall be binding on any of the parties hereto.

32 <sup>nd</sup> DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION		
By Michele Richards, Vice President, Business Development	Judge's Signature	Modeleine Spense
Date Judged  Coordinator's Signature		Madeleine Spenso 333 East 9 <sup>th</sup> #303 Santa Ana, CA 92701

R		_	
Α			

## Agreement # IO-002-19

# 32<sup>nd</sup> DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION

Costa Mesa, California

#### AGREEMENT FOR JUDGING

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 4 day of March, 2019 by and between the 32<sup>nd</sup> District Agricultural Association, an agency of the State of California, through its duly appointed, qualified and acting Secretary-Manager, party of the first part, hereinafter called the State, and Marcus Omari party of the second part, hereinafter called the Judge.

WITNESSETH: That the **Judge** for and in consideration of the covenants, conditions, agreements, stipulations of the **State** hereinafter expressed, does hereby agree to furnish to the State services, as follows:

Judging Imaginology Poetry & Reading divisions at the 2019 OC Fair Imaginology event.

Services to be provided by the **Judge** on **Saturday**, **April** 6<sup>th</sup> for the total amount of **\$200.00** which includes all expenses (i.e. mileage, travel costs, meals, lodging, etc.). Payment to be net 10 upon completion of agreement.

The following provisions constitute a part of this agreement:

- 1. The state hereby agrees to pay for the services at the times, in the manner and for the consideration, herein expressed.
  - 2. The parties hereto agree that the Judge, and any agents and employees of the Judge, in the performance of this agreement, shall act in an independent capacity and not as officers or employees or agents of the State of California.
  - 3. Notwithstanding anything herein contained to the contrary, this agreement may be terminated and the provisions of this agreement may be altered, changed or amended, by mutual consent of the parties hereto.
  - 4. It is mutually understood and agreed that no alteration or variation of the terms of this agreement shall be valid unless made in writing and signed by the parties hereto, and that no oral understandings or agreements not incorporated herein, and no alterations or variations of the terms hereof unless made in writing between the parties hereto shall be binding on any of the parties hereto.

32 <sup>nd</sup> DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION		
By Michele Richards, Vice President, Business Development	Judge's Signature	
Date Judged		Marcus Omari 1040 W, MacArthur Blvd #8 Santa Ana CA. 92707
Coordinator's Signature		

R_		
Α		

## Agreement # IO-003-19

# 32<sup>nd</sup> DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION

Costa Mesa, California

#### AGREEMENT FOR JUDGING

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 4 day of March, 2019 by and between the 32<sup>nd</sup> District Agricultural Association, an agency of the State of California, through its duly appointed, qualified and acting Secretary-Manager, party of the first part, hereinafter called the State, and Mary Colmar Dahl party of the second part, hereinafter called the Judge.

WITNESSETH: That the **Judge** for and in consideration of the covenants, conditions, agreements, stipulations of the **State** hereinafter expressed, does hereby agree to furnish to the State services, as follows:

**Judging Imaginology Fashion, Fiber Arts and Jewelry divisions** at the **2019** OC Fair Imaginology event.

Services to be provided by the **Judge** on **Saturday**, **April** 6<sup>th</sup> for the total amount of **\$200.00 which includes all expenses (i.e. mileage, travel costs, meals, lodging, etc.)**. Payment to be net 10 upon completion of agreement.

The following provisions constitute a part of this agreement:

- 5. The state hereby agrees to pay for the services at the times, in the manner and for the consideration, herein expressed.
  - 6. The parties hereto agree that the Judge, and any agents and employees of the Judge, in the performance of this agreement, shall act in an independent capacity and not as officers or employees or agents of the State of California.
  - 7. Notwithstanding anything herein contained to the contrary, this agreement may be terminated and the provisions of this agreement may be altered, changed or amended, by mutual consent of the parties hereto.
  - 8. It is mutually understood and agreed that no alteration or variation of the terms of this agreement shall be valid unless made in writing and signed by the parties hereto, and that no oral understandings or agreements not incorporated herein, and no alterations or variations of the terms hereof unless made in writing between the parties hereto shall be binding on any of the parties hereto.

32 <sup>nd</sup> DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION		
By Michele Richards, Vice President, Business Development	Judge's Signature	Mary Colmar Dahl
Date Judged		2849 Woodbine Ave. Fullerton, CA 92835
Coordinator's Signature		

R	
Α	

## Agreement # IO-004-19

# 32<sup>nd</sup> DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION

Costa Mesa, California

#### AGREEMENT FOR JUDGING

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 4 day of March, 2019 by and between the 32<sup>nd</sup> District Agricultural Association, an agency of the State of California, through its duly appointed, qualified and acting Secretary-Manager, party of the first part, hereinafter called the State, and Fred Rose party of the second part, hereinafter called the Judge.

WITNESSETH: That the **Judge** for and in consideration of the covenants, conditions, agreements, stipulations of the **State** hereinafter expressed, does hereby agree to furnish to the State services, as follows:

**Judging Imaginology Cardboard Engineering, Upcyle, Wood, Metal and Kinetic divisions** at the **2019** OC Fair Imaginology event..

Services to be provided by the **Judge** on **Tuesday, April 9<sup>th</sup>** for the total amount of **\$200.00 which includes all expenses (i.e. mileage, travel costs, meals, lodging, etc.)**. Payment to be net 10 upon completion of agreement.

The following provisions constitute a part of this agreement:

- 9. The state hereby agrees to pay for the services at the times, in the manner and for the consideration, herein expressed.
  - 10. The parties hereto agree that the Judge, and any agents and employees of the Judge, in the performance of this agreement, shall act in an independent capacity and not as officers or employees or agents of the State of California.
  - 11. Notwithstanding anything herein contained to the contrary, this agreement may be terminated and the provisions of this agreement may be altered, changed or amended, by mutual consent of the parties hereto.
  - 12. It is mutually understood and agreed that no alteration or variation of the terms of this agreement shall be valid unless made in writing and signed by the parties hereto, and that no oral understandings or agreements not incorporated herein, and no alterations or variations of the terms hereof unless made in writing between the parties hereto shall be binding on any of the parties hereto.

32 <sup>nd</sup> DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION		
By Michele Richards, Vice President, Business Development	Judge's Signature	Fred Rose
Date Judged		1959 Orange Ave. Costa Mesa, CA 92627
Coordinator's Signature		

R		_	
Α			

## Agreement # IO-005-19

# 32<sup>nd</sup> DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION

Costa Mesa, California

#### AGREEMENT FOR JUDGING

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 4 day of March, 2019 by and between the 32<sup>nd</sup> District Agricultural Association, an agency of the State of California, through its duly appointed, qualified and acting Secretary-Manager, party of the first part, hereinafter called the State, and Jeff Alu party of the second part, hereinafter called the Judge.

WITNESSETH: That the **Judge** for and in consideration of the covenants, conditions, agreements, stipulations of the **State** hereinafter expressed, does hereby agree to furnish to the State services, as follows:

Judging Imaginology 3D printing, Computer Art and Video at the 2019 OC Fair Imaginology event.

Services to be provided by the **Judge** on **Tuesday**, **April 9**<sup>th</sup> for the total amount of **\$200.00 which includes all expenses (i.e. mileage, travel costs, meals, lodging, etc.)**. Payment to be net 10 upon completion of agreement.

The following provisions constitute a part of this agreement:

- 13. The state hereby agrees to pay for the services at the times, in the manner and for the consideration, herein expressed.
  - 14. The parties hereto agree that the Judge, and any agents and employees of the Judge, in the performance of this agreement, shall act in an independent capacity and not as officers or employees or agents of the State of California.
  - 15. Notwithstanding anything herein contained to the contrary, this agreement may be terminated and the provisions of this agreement may be altered, changed or amended, by mutual consent of the parties hereto.
  - 16. It is mutually understood and agreed that no alteration or variation of the terms of this agreement shall be valid unless made in writing and signed by the parties hereto, and that no oral understandings or agreements not incorporated herein, and no alterations or variations of the terms hereof unless made in writing between the parties hereto shall be binding on any of the parties hereto.

32 <sup>nd</sup> DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION		
By Michele Richards, Vice President, Business Development	Judge's Signature	
Date Judged		<b>Jeff Alu</b> 368 W, 7 <sup>th</sup> St. San Pedro, CA 90731
Coordinator's Signature		

R			
Α			

## Agreement # IO-006-19

# 32<sup>nd</sup> DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION

Costa Mesa, California

#### AGREEMENT FOR JUDGING

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 4 day of March, 2019 by and between the 32<sup>nd</sup> District Agricultural Association, an agency of the State of California, through its duly appointed, qualified and acting Secretary-Manager, party of the first part, hereinafter called the State, and Art Ramierez party of the second part, hereinafter called the Judge.

WITNESSETH: That the **Judge** for and in consideration of the covenants, conditions, agreements, stipulations of the **State** hereinafter expressed, does hereby agree to furnish to the State services, as follows:

Judging Imaginology Photography at the 2019 OC Fair Imaginology event.

Services to be provided by the **Judge** on **Tuesday**, **April 9**<sup>th</sup> for the total amount of **\$200.00** which includes all expenses (i.e. mileage, travel costs, meals, lodging, etc.). Payment to be net 10 upon completion of agreement.

The following provisions constitute a part of this agreement:

- 17. The state hereby agrees to pay for the services at the times, in the manner and for the consideration, herein expressed.
  - 18. The parties hereto agree that the Judge, and any agents and employees of the Judge, in the performance of this agreement, shall act in an independent capacity and not as officers or employees or agents of the State of California.
  - 19. Notwithstanding anything herein contained to the contrary, this agreement may be terminated and the provisions of this agreement may be altered, changed or amended, by mutual consent of the parties hereto.
  - 20. It is mutually understood and agreed that no alteration or variation of the terms of this agreement shall be valid unless made in writing and signed by the parties hereto, and that no oral understandings or agreements not incorporated herein, and no alterations or variations of the terms hereof unless made in writing between the parties hereto shall be binding on any of the parties hereto.

32 <sup>nd</sup> DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION		
By Michele Richards, Vice President, Business Development	Judge's Signature	
Date Judged		<b>Art Ramierez</b> 24621 Via Tequila Lake Forest, CA 92630
Coordinator's Signature		

R			
Α			

## Agreement # IO-007-19

# 32<sup>nd</sup> DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION

Costa Mesa, California

#### AGREEMENT FOR JUDGING

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 4 day of March, 2019 by and between the 32<sup>nd</sup> District Agricultural Association, an agency of the State of California, through its duly appointed, qualified and acting Secretary-Manager, party of the first part, hereinafter called the State, and Amy Fox party of the second part, hereinafter called the Judge.

WITNESSETH: That the **Judge** for and in consideration of the covenants, conditions, agreements, stipulations of the **State** hereinafter expressed, does hereby agree to furnish to the State services, as follows:

Judging Imaginology Drawing, Painting and Ceramics at the 2019 OC Fair Imaginology event.

Services to be provided by the **Judge** on **Tuesday**, **April 9**<sup>th</sup> for the total amount of **\$200.00 which includes all expenses (i.e. mileage, travel costs, meals, lodging, etc.)**. Payment to be net 10 upon completion of agreement.

The following provisions constitute a part of this agreement:

- 21. The state hereby agrees to pay for the services at the times, in the manner and for the consideration, herein expressed.
  - 22. The parties hereto agree that the Judge, and any agents and employees of the Judge, in the performance of this agreement, shall act in an independent capacity and not as officers or employees or agents of the State of California.
  - 23. Notwithstanding anything herein contained to the contrary, this agreement may be terminated and the provisions of this agreement may be altered, changed or amended, by mutual consent of the parties hereto.
  - 24. It is mutually understood and agreed that no alteration or variation of the terms of this agreement shall be valid unless made in writing and signed by the parties hereto, and that no oral understandings or agreements not incorporated herein, and no alterations or variations of the terms hereof unless made in writing between the parties hereto shall be binding on any of the parties hereto.

32 <sup>nd</sup> DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION		
By Michele Richards, Vice President, Business Development	Judge's Signature	
Date Judged  Coordinator's Signature		<b>Evalynn Alu</b> 2535 E. Chestnut Ave. Orange, CA 92867

R		
Α		

## Agreement # IO-008-19

# 32<sup>nd</sup> DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION

Costa Mesa, California

#### AGREEMENT FOR JUDGING

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 4 day of March, 2019 by and between the 32<sup>nd</sup> District Agricultural Association, an agency of the State of California, through its duly appointed, qualified and acting Secretary-Manager, party of the first part, hereinafter called the State, and Kevin Staniec party of the second part, hereinafter called the Judge.

WITNESSETH: That the **Judge** for and in consideration of the covenants, conditions, agreements, stipulations of the **State** hereinafter expressed, does hereby agree to furnish to the State services, as follows:

Judging Imaginology Drawing, Painting and Ceramics at the 2019 OC Fair Imaginology event.

Services to be provided by the **Judge** on **Tuesday**, **April 9**<sup>th</sup> for the total amount of **\$200.00 which includes all expenses (i.e. mileage, travel costs, meals, lodging, etc.)**. Payment to be net 10 upon completion of agreement.

The following provisions constitute a part of this agreement:

- 25. The state hereby agrees to pay for the services at the times, in the manner and for the consideration, herein expressed.
  - 26. The parties hereto agree that the Judge, and any agents and employees of the Judge, in the performance of this agreement, shall act in an independent capacity and not as officers or employees or agents of the State of California.
  - 27. Notwithstanding anything herein contained to the contrary, this agreement may be terminated and the provisions of this agreement may be altered, changed or amended, by mutual consent of the parties hereto.
  - 28. It is mutually understood and agreed that no alteration or variation of the terms of this agreement shall be valid unless made in writing and signed by the parties hereto, and that no oral understandings or agreements not incorporated herein, and no alterations or variations of the terms hereof unless made in writing between the parties hereto shall be binding on any of the parties hereto.

32 <sup>nd</sup> DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION		
By Michele Richards, Vice President, Business Development	Judge's Signature	Aliaa Buwaa
Date Judged		Alice Burger 219 Nieto Ave. Apt Long Beach, CA, 90802
Coordinator's Signature		-

R		_	
Α			

### Agreement # IO-009-19

# 32<sup>nd</sup> DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION

Costa Mesa, California

#### AGREEMENT FOR JUDGING

THIS AGREEMENT, made and entered into this 4 day of March, 2019 by and between the 32<sup>nd</sup> District Agricultural Association, an agency of the State of California, through its duly appointed, qualified and acting Secretary-Manager, party of the first part, hereinafter called the State, and Trinh Mai party of the second part, hereinafter called the Judge.

WITNESSETH: That the **Judge** for and in consideration of the covenants, conditions, agreements, stipulations of the **State** hereinafter expressed, does hereby agree to furnish to the State services, as follows:

Judging Imaginology Drawing, Painting and Ceramics at the 2019 OC Fair Imaginology event.

Services to be provided by the **Judge** on **Tuesday**, **April 9**<sup>th</sup> for the total amount of **\$200.00 which includes all expenses (i.e. mileage, travel costs, meals, lodging, etc.)**. Payment to be net 10 upon completion of agreement.

The following provisions constitute a part of this agreement:

- 29. The state hereby agrees to pay for the services at the times, in the manner and for the consideration, herein expressed.
  - 30. The parties hereto agree that the Judge, and any agents and employees of the Judge, in the performance of this agreement, shall act in an independent capacity and not as officers or employees or agents of the State of California.
  - 31. Notwithstanding anything herein contained to the contrary, this agreement may be terminated and the provisions of this agreement may be altered, changed or amended, by mutual consent of the parties hereto.
  - 32. It is mutually understood and agreed that no alteration or variation of the terms of this agreement shall be valid unless made in writing and signed by the parties hereto, and that no oral understandings or agreements not incorporated herein, and no alterations or variations of the terms hereof unless made in writing between the parties hereto shall be binding on any of the parties hereto.

32 <sup>nd</sup> DISTRICT AGRICULTURAL ASSOCIATION		
By Michele Richards, Vice President, Business Development	Judge's Signature	Dino Perez
Date Judged		1128 S. Spruce St Santa Ana, CA 92704
Coordinator's Signature		,